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TO: All members of the Finance & General Purposes Committee

You are summoned to attend the next meeting of the Finance & General
Purposes Committee to be held on Tuesday 20 June 2023 at 6.30pm, in

Meeting Room C, Billingham Library & Customer Service Centre.

AGENDA

1. CHAIRMAN’S ANNOUNCEMENTS

2. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE

To receive any apologies for absence.

3. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST

Members to inform the Chairman of the Committee of any Declarations of Interest

for matters set out within this agenda.

4, PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

In accordance with section 3 (f) of the BTC Standing Orders, members of the public
present may address the Council or Committee at this point on the agenda. The
Council/Committee reserves the right to respond or debate the issue at a later date.

None received at the time of preparation of the agenda.




10.

MINUTES OF FINANCE & GENERAL PURPOSES COMMITTEE MEETING HELD
ON 18TH APRIL 2023

To approve the above minutes as a true and accurate record (see appendix A —
Draft minutes 18" April 2023).

PAYMENTS & RECEIPTS LISTS

(i) To approve the list of payments to creditors for April & May 2023 for the main
account (see appendix B).

(ii) To approve the list of payment to creditors for April & May 2023 for the cafe
accounts (see appendix C).

(ii) - To approve the staffing costs for April & May 2023 (see appendix D — Staffing
costs).

(vi)  To note the income received for April & May 2023 (see appendix E).

(vi)  Members are provided for information, with the bank reconciliation for all

accounts up to 315 May 2023 (see appendix F).
CAFE IN THE PARK — PROFIT & LOSS REPORT

Members are provided with a profit and loss report for the Café in the Park, up to
31t May 2023 (see appendix G).

SPONSORSHIP

a. Members are asked to consider the attached sponsorship application for
Billingham Ice Hockey Club for £10,000 (see appendix H).
b. Members are asked to consider the attached sponsorship application for

BLF-SG for £3600 (see appendix I).

GRANT FUNDING
Members are asked to consider the following grant applications:
a. Iron Guidance: £500 to provide transport for trips for children attending the
summer HAF project (see appendix J);
b. Billingham Synthonia Cricket Club: £500 towards a community funday (see
appendix K).
SIGNAGE - WILDLIFE CROSSING

Members are asked to consider a request received for wildlife crossing signage in
Billingham.



11. DRAFT STAFFING SUB-COMMITTEE MINUTES - 18™ APRIL 2023

Members are asked to approve the above draft minutes (see appendix L).

12.  EXCLUSION OF PRESS & PUBLIC
Members are asked to pass the following resolution:

“That under Section 100A (4) of the Local Government Act 1972, the press and
public be excluded from the meeting during the disclosure of the following item on
the agenda as it involves the likely disclosure of exempt information as defined in
Part 1 of schedule 12A in the 1972 Act as indicated below”

Staffing Matters

Miss Dee Smith
Town Clerk/RFO to Billingham Town Council
15" June 2023

PLEASE BE ADVISED:

With the exception of any item identified above as containing exempt or confidential
information under the Local Government Act 1972 Section 100A(4), members of the
public are entitled to attend this meeting and/or have the access to the agenda papers.
These can be found on the Town Council website www.billingham-tc.qov.uk

Filming, Photographing or Audio Recording of the Town Council meeting may take
place. The Town Council accepts no liability for any material created by those filming,
photographing, or recording the meeting.

Persons wishing to obtain any further information on this meeting, including the
opportunities available for a member of the public to speak at the meeting or for
details of access to the meeting for people with disabilities, please contact Miss Dee
Smith, Town Clerk via dee.smith@billingham-tc.qov.uk or telephone 01642 551171.




BILLINGHAM TOWN COUNCIL
Draft Minutes of the Finance & General Purposes Committee Meeting
held on Tuesday 18t April 2023 at 6.30 p.m.
at Billingham Library & Customer Service Centre

Present: Councillor Jim Scollen
Helen Atkinson
Colin Leckonby
Gina McCall|
Clare Gamble

Official: Miss Dee Smith, Town Clerk/RFO

Ms Tracy Reece, Business Support Manager
Apologies: Councillor Maria Lacey - lliness

Councillor Jennifer Shotton — No apologies received

Councillor Sandy Peebles — No apologies received
One member of the public was also present.

416/22 CHAIRMAN’S ANNOUNCEMENT

The usual rules about housekeeping were made

417/22 DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST

There were no declarations of interest on this occasion.

418/22 PUBLIC PARTICIPATION TIME

There were no public questions raised on this occasion.

419/22 MINUTES OF FINANCE & GENERAL PURPOSES MEETING HELD ON
21%t March 2023

Members were asked to approve the above minutes.

RESOLVED

That the minutes of the above meeting held on 21t March 2023, a copy of
which has previously been circulated to each member, be approved, and

signed as a correct record by the Chairman.

SIgNed...ceeeiti s snisenseneees DAE ettt
Chairman to Billingham Town Council



420/22

421/22

422/22

423/22

PAYMENTS & RECEIPTS LISTS

Members were asked to approve the following:

(i) Payments to creditors for March 2023 for the main account.

(ii) Payments to creditors for March 2023 for the cafe account.

(i) Staffing costs for March 2023.

(Vi) To note the income received for March 2023.

(vii)  Members were provided for information, with the bank reconciliation for
all accounts up to 315t March 2023.

RESOLVED

a. Members approved the above reports.
b. The Chairman signed the bank reconciliations.

CAFE IN THE PARK — PROFIT & LOSS REPORT

Members were presented with a profit and loss report for the Café in the Park,
up to 31t March 2023.

Councillor Gamble queried the ‘Other Income’ received on the report and was
advised that the café was subsidised £26,965 throughout 2022-2023.

RESOLVED

Information duly noted.

SPONSORSHIP

Members considered a sponsorship application for Billingham International
Folklore Festival World of Dance for £4000 _

RESOLVED

To defer this application to the Annual Meeting on Tuesday 16™ May 2023.

GRANT FUNDING

Merhbers considered a grant application for the Wellbeing Group for £500.
RESOLVED

To approve £500 grant funding.

The meeting concluded at 6.45 pm with Councillors Scollen, Atkinson, Leckonby,
McCall and Gamble present.

Signed.......ovuimeiiscensssiiees DA e
Chairman to Billingham Town Council
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PURCHASE LEDGER INVOICE LISTING

Page

User: DE

Creditors for Month No 1

Order by Supplier Alc

Nominal Ledger Analysis

Invoice Date  Invoice Number Ref No Supplier A/c Name Supplier A/c Code Net Value VAT Invoice Total A/C  Centre Amount Analysis Description
19/04/2023 GB32FQ8Q1AEUI AMAZON ADO6 6.70 1.34 8.04 4170 100 6.70 Laminating pouches
19/04/2023 GB32FZTFVAEUI AMAZON A006 15.90 3.20 19.10 4377 110 15.90 Paper napkins
25/04/2023 GB32KEELTAEUI AMAZON ADOB 11.12 222 13.34 4280 100 11.12  Photocopying paper
03/04/2023 GB323GR2CAEUI AMAZON A006 28.67 5.73 34,40 4280 100 28.67 Paper
05/04/2023 GB324PO78AEUI AMAZON A00B 7.54 1.51 9.05 4170 100 7.54  Stationery
05/04/2023 GB3254L6MAEUI AMAZON A006 4.86 0.98 584 4170 100 4.86 Scissors
08/04/2023 GB3271CD1AEUI AMAZON A00B 12.03 2.41 1444 4170 100 12.03 Document Wallets
17/04/2023 170423 ASDA A007 8.15 0.00 8.15 4435 120 8.15 Food stock SLS
24/04/2023 240423 ASDA A007 1.20 0.00 1.20 4341 110 1.20 Food stock S&S

327 -1.20 Food stock S&S

6000 110 1.20 Food stock S&S
05/04/2023 050423 ALDI A012 4.81 0.00 481 4446 120 4.81 Food Stock HAF
07/04/2023 070423 ALDI A012 89.35 0.00 89.35 4341 110 89.35 Food stock FP

336 -89.35 Food stock FP

6000 110 89.35 Food stock FP
11/04/2023 110423 ALDI AD12 12.02 0.00 12.02 4341 110 12.02 Food stock SS

327 -12.02 Food stock SS

6000 110 12.02 Food stock SS
16/04/2023 160423 ALDI A012 14.63 0.00 14.63 4341 110 14.63 Food stock SS

327 -14.63 Food stock SS

6000 110 14.63 Food stock SS
17/04/2023 170423 ALDI A012 6.24 0.00 6.24 4341 110 6.24 Food stock SS

327 -8.24 Food stock SS

6000 110 6.24 Food stock SS
21/04/2023 210423 ALDI A012 19.38 0.00 19.38 4435 120 19.38 Food stock SLS
21/04/2023 210423A ALDI A012 162.87 7.93 170.80 4341 110 162.87 Food stock - FP

336 -162.87 Food stock - FP

6000 110 162.87 Food stock - FP
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PURCHASE LEDGER INVOICE LISTING

Page

User: DE

Creditors for Month No 1

Order by Supplier Alc

Nominal Ledger Analysis

Invoice Date  Invoice Number Ref No Supplier A/lc Name
23/04/2023 230423 ALDI
28/04/2023 280423 ALDI
28/04/2023 280423A ALDI
01/04/2023 261980 ASPIRE
20/04/2023 44035 AK
24/04/2023 240423 BQ
15/04/2023 150423 BOYES
21/04/2023 210423 MARC
01/04/2023 010423 CLCA
17/04/2023 170423 CAFE
21/04/2023 210423 CAFE
19/04/2023 3225 CARAVAN
27/04/2023 270423 EE
02/04/2023 V02093620524 EE
02/04/2023 1062596297 HP
06/04/2023 060423 ICELAND
25/04/2023 250423 JOLLY

Supplier Alc Code Net Value VAT Invoice Total A/C  Centre Amount Analysis Description
A012 25.33 0.00 2533 4341 110 25.33 Food stock SS

327 -25.33 Food stock SS

6000 110 25.33 Food stock SS
A012 144.17 312 147.29 4341 110 144.17 Food stock -FP

336 -144.17 Food stock -FP

6000 110 144.17 Food stock -FP
AD12 133.80 0.00 133.80 4341 110 133.80 Food stock - FP

338 -133.80 Food stock - FP

6000 110 133.80 Food stock - FP
A013 980.09 196.01 1,176.10 4191 100 980.09 Microsoft licences & sec apr23
A040 4.16 0.83 4.99 4377 110 4.16 Coronation Decorstion
B003 12.00 2.40 1440 4240 100 12.00 Coveralls

320 -12.00 Coveralls

6000 100 12.00 Coveralls
B004 18.92 3.78 22,70 4240 100 18.92 Paint & brushes

320 -18.92  Paint & brushes

6000 100 18.92 Paint & brushes
B024 11.25 0.00 11.25 4100 100 11.25 Sunday Lunch deliveries
Coo1 2,131.20 0.00 2,131.20 4200 100 2,131.20 Membership 2324
co12 304.96 0.00 304.96 4232 100 304.96 Cafe Contingency
Co12 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 4232 100 3,000.00 Cafe Contingency
C032 4.99 1.00 5.99 4360 110 4.99 Coronation banner

338 -4.99  Coronation banner

6000 110 4.99 Coronation banner
E001 12.50 2.50 15.00 4180 100 12.50 Vicky Lloyd Mobile April 23
E001 77.79 15.56 93.35 4180 100 77.79  2x Mobile April 23
H022 8.32 1.67 9.99 4280 100 8.32 D Smith Printing Mar/Apr 23
1006 3.50 0.00 3.50 4446 120 3.50 Food stock - HAF
Jo12 625.00 0.00 625.00 4240 100 625.00 Turf Community Garden
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16:16 PURCHASE LEDGER INVOICE LISTING User: DE

Creditors for Month No 1 Order by Supplier Alc

Nominal Ledger Analysis

Invoice Date  Invoice Number Ref No Supplier A/c Name Supplier A/c Code Net Value VAT Invoice Total A/C  Centre Amount Analysis Description
320 -625.00 Turf Community Garden
6000 100 625.00 Turf Community Garden
05/04/2023 130530347 JING J018 2.48 0.50 298 4170 100 2.48 Stationary
01/04/2023 119835 LIVING L005 120.00 24.00 144.00 4200 100 120.00 Subs 22/23
26/04/2023 133275 LIVING L005 132.00 26.40 158.40 4200 100 132.00 Subs 23/24
20/04/2023 3585972 MAKRO MO10 252.94 26.59 279.53 4435 120 252.94 Food Stock SLS
11/04/2023 16877 MARSHALL MO11 60.00 12.00 72.00 4240 100 60.00 Boilet Service annexe
20/04/2023 149601554 MATICAN Mo024 13.32 2.67 15.99 4377 110 13.32 Disposable Dessert Cups
24/04/2023 32603 NEREO NOO1 295.00 59.00 354.00 4200 100 295.00 Subscription 2324
05/04/2023 45933 NYALKARAN NO16 273 0.55 3.28 4170 100 2.73 Stationary
20/04/2023  AWMRS55758 PREMIER Po18 229.97 45,99 27596 4100 100 229.97 Conference CG
339 -229.97 Conference CG
6000 100 229.97 Conference CG
19/04/2023 148066400 PROIMAGE P0O19 46.53 9.30 55.83 4280 100 46.53 Toners
20/04/2023 75006 QUICK Qoo2 26.84 5.36 32.20 4377 110 26.84 Coronation Decoration
24/04/2023 30577 RIALTAS R003 1,510.00 302.00 1,812.00 4141 100 1,5610.00 Year End 23
21/04/2023 210423 ROBERTS RO09 90.00 0.00 90.00 4435 120 90.00 Food Stock SLS
01/04/2023 0651 STONEHOUSE S001 28.00 5.60 33.60 4191 100 28.00 Payroll April 23
30/04/2023 2195 SB LIFE 005 100.00 20.00 120.00 4231 100 100.00 Cafe advertising
01/04/2023 150005547 SBC S015 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 4260 100 2,500.00 Rent 1st Quarter
19/04/2023 14902 STICKER S062 299 0.60 3.59 4360 110 2.99 Coronation stickers
338 -2.99 Coronation stickers
6000 110 2.99 Coronation stickers
19/04/2023 149113338 BUBBLE FISH 5087 6.32 1.27 7.59 4377 110 6.32 Coronation Decoarations
20/04/2023 21829 TTSE T024 19.64 3.92 23.56 4377 110 19.64 Coronation Decoration
01/04/2023 14745891 XERO X001 33.00 6.60 39.60 4191 100 33.00 Oid Payroll April 23
19/04/2023 60212 ZOOZEE Z004 5.48 1.10 6.58 4377 110 5.48 Coronation Activities
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PURCHASE LEDGER INVOICE LISTING User: DE

Creditors for Month No 1

Invoice Date  Invoice Number Ref No

Order by Supplier A/c

Nominal Ledger Analysis
Supplier A/c Name Supplier A/c Code Net Value VAT Invoice Total A/C  Centre Amount Analysis Description

TOTAL INVOICES  13,380.69 805.64 14,186.33 13,380.69

—
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16:10 IS 23 PURCHASE DAYBOOK User: DE

Creditors for Month No 2 Order by Supplier Alc

Nominal Ledger Analysis

Invoice Date  Invoice Number Ref No Supplier Ale Name Supplier A/c Code Net Value VAT Invoice Total A/C  Centre Amount Analysis Description
01/05/2023 150323 ARTY A004 360.00 0.00 360.00 4341 110 360.00 Coronation face painting

338 -360.00 Coronation face painting

6000 110 360.00 Coronation face painting
03/05/2023 1767 APOLLO A005 800.00 160.00 960.00 4341 110 800.00 Funk Collective Coronattion

338 -800.00 Funk Collective Coronattion

6000 110 800.00 Funk Collective Coronattion
03/05/2023 GB32R8HBWAEUI AMAZON AQ006 30.21 6.03 36.24 4341 110 30.21  Union Jack T Shirts

338 -30.21 Union Jack T Shirts

6000 110 30.21  Union Jack T Shirts
03/05/2023 GB32R800QUAEUI AMAZON AQ0D6 10.07 2.01 12.08 4341 110 10.07  Uniion Jack flag t-shirt

338 -10.07  Uniion Jack flag t-shirt

6000 110 10.07  Uniion Jack flag t-shirt
09/05/2023 GB32W3WUDAEU AMAZON A006 27.08 5.42 32.50 4280 100 27.08 Printer paper
24/05/2023 GB338MH2YAEUI AMAZON A006 1.84 0.36 220 4170 100 1.84 Bluu Tak
02/05/2023 020523 ASDA A0Q07 6.69 0.00 6.69 4341 110 6.69 Food stock S&S

327 -8.69 Food stock S&S

6000 110 6.69 Food stock S&S
08/05/2023 080523 ASDA A007 3.00 0.00 3.00 4341 110 3.00 Food stock S&S

327 -3.00 Food stock S&S

6000 110 3.00 Food stock S&S
26/05/2023 260523 ASDA AQ07 2.10 0.00 2.10 4341 110 2.10 Food stock S&S

327 -2.10 Food stock S&S

6000 110 2.10 Food stock S&S
26/05/2023 260523A ASDA A007 193.61 1.65 195.26 4341 110 183.61 Food stock FP

336 -193.61 Food stock FP

6000 110 193.61 Food stock FP
26/05/2023 260523X ASDA A007 -193.61 -1.65 -185.26 4341 110 -193.61 Incorrectly entered

336 193.61 Incorrectly entered
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User: DE

Creditors for Month No 2

Order by Supplier Alc

Nominal Ledger Analysis

Invoice Date  Invoice Number Supplier A/c Name Supplier A/c Code Net Value VAT Invoice Total A/C  Centre Amount Analysis Description
6000 110 -193.61 Incorrectly entered
29/05/2023 290523 ASDA A007 44.18 0.00 44.18 4341 110 44.18 Food stock S & S
327 -44.18 Food stock S & S
6000 110 44.18 Foodstock S& S
29/05/2023 290523A ASDA A007 44,26 3.7 47.43 4341 110 44.26 Food stock HAF
328 -44.26 Food stock HAF
6000 110 44.26 Food stock HAF
20/05/2023  290523B ASDA A007 13.72 0.00 13.72 4341 110 13.72 Haf Food stock BBA
328 -13.72 Haf Food stock BBA
6000 110 13.72 Haf Food stock BBA
30/05/2023 300523 ASDA A007 36.25 3.01 39.26 4341 110 36.25 Food stock - cafe
328 -36.25 Food stock - cafe
6000 110 36.25 Food stock - cafe
30/05/2023 300523X ASDA A007 -36.25 -3.01 -39.26 4341 110 -36.25 Incorrectly entered
328 36.25 Incorrectly entered
6000 110 -36.25 Incorrectly entered
09/05/2023 0905523 ASDA A007 6.14 0.06 6.20 4341 110 6.14 Food stock S&S
327 -8.14 Food stock S&S
6000 110 6.14 Food stock S&S
01/05/2023 010523 ALDI A012 19.04 0.00 19.04 4341 110 19.04 Food stock S&S
327 -19.04 Food stock S&S
6000 110 19.04 Food stock S&S
05/05/2023 050523 ALDI A012 109.28 0.00 109.28 4341 110 109.28 Food stock FP
336 -109.28 Food stock FP
6000 110 109.28 Food stock FP
05/05/2023 050523A ALDI A012 69.56 1.65 71.21 4341 110 69.56 Food stock FP
336 -69.56 Food stock FP
6000 110 69.56 Food stock FP
05/05/2023 0505238 ALDI A012 63.79 1.83 65.12 4341 110 63.79 Food stock Coronation
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PURCHASE DAYBOOK User: DE

Creditors for Month No 2

Order by Supplier Alc

Nominal Ledger Analysis

Invoice Date  Invoice Number Ref No Supplier A/c Name Supplier A/c Code Net Value VAT Invoice Total A/C  Centre Amount Analysis Description

338 -63.79 Food stock Coronation

6000 110 63.79 Food stock Coronation
08/05/2023 080523 ALDI A012 17.29 0.00 17.29 4341 110 17.29 Food stock S&S

327 -17.29 Food stock S&S

6000 110 17.29 Food stock S&S
09/05/2023 090523 ALDI A012 27.40 0.00 27.40 4341 110 27.40 Food stock FP

336 -27.40 Food stock FP

6000 110 27.40 Food stock FP
11/05/2023 110523 ALDI AD12 91.14 0.00 91.14 4341 110 91.14 Food stock FP

336 -91.14 Food stock FP

6000 110 91.14 Food stock FP
12/05/2023 120523 ALDI A012 7.08 0.00 7.08 4435 120 7.08 Food stock SLS
12/05/2023 120523A ALDI A012 43.00 0.00 43.00 4341 110 43.00 Food stock S&S

327 -43.00 Food stock S&S

6000 110 43.00 Food stock S&S
23/05/2023 230523 ALDI A012 13.08 0.00 13.08 4435 120 13.08 Food stock SLS
26/05/2023 260523 ALDI A012 193.61 1.65 195.26 4341 110 193.61 Food stock FP

336 -193.61 Food stock FP

6000 110 193,61 Food stock FP
26/05/2023 260523A ALDI A012 150.73 4.74 155.47 4341 110 150.73 Food stock FP

336 -150.73 Food stock FP

6000 110 150.73 Food stock FP
30/05/2023 300523 ALDI AD12 36.25 3.01 39.26 4341 110 36.25 Food stock Cafe

328 -36.25 Food stock Cafe

6000 110 36.25 Food stock Cafe
04/05/2023 04405523 ALDI A012 36.00 1.33 37.33 4341 110 36.00 Food stock Coronation

338 -36.00 Food stock Coronation

6000 110 36.00 Food stock Coronation
01/05/2023 264778 ASPIRE AD13 934.34 186.87 1,121.21 4191 100 934.34 Microsoft & security May 23
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Creditors for Month No 2 Order by Supplier Alc

Nominal Ledger Analysis

Invoice Date  Invoice Number Ref No Supplier A/c Name Supplier A/c Code Net Value VAT Invoice Total A/C  Centre Amount Analysis Description
02/05/2023 020523 BELLS B002 275.00 0.00 275.00 4140 100 275.00 Intl Audit 22/23
04/05/2023 040523 BOYES B004 6.25 1.25 7.50 4240 100 6.25 Garden Project

320 -6.25 Garden Project

6000 100 6.25 Garden Project
16/05/2023 160523 BOYES B004 12.50 2.50 15.00 4240 100 12.50 Fence Paint

320 -12.50 Fence Paint

6000 100 12.560 Fence Paint
30/05/2023 300523 BOYES B004 7.90 1.58 948 4240 100 7.90 Netting & gloves

320 -7.90 Netting & gloves

6000 100 7.90 Netting & gloves
30/05/2023 300523 BM B005 3.75 075 450 4240 100 3.75 Pegs & Gloves

320 -3.75 Pegs & Gloves

6000 100 3.75 Pegs & Gloves
25/05/2023 250523 BELP BO12 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 4220 100 12,000.00 Subsidy 23/24
19/05/2023 190523 BOXING B025 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 4220 100 12,000.00 Subsidy 23/24
16/05/2023 160523 COMMUNITY PROJECT B027 500.00 0.00 500.00 4250 100 500.00 Grant Funding Mums Unravelled
24/05/2023 240523 CAFE co12 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 4232 100 1,000.00 Cafe contingency
23/05/2023 3107757 DYNO Do16 165.00 33.00 198.00 4240 100 165.00 Unclock drain
02/05/2023 2104185604 EE E001 77.79 15.56 93.35 4180 100 77.79 2 x mobiles May 23
08/05/2023 080523 EDF E002 305.74 15.29 321.03 4240 100 305.74 Electric 03.02 to 05.05 23
08/05/2023 080523A EDF E002 1,146.74 57.34 1,204.08 4240 100 1,146.74 gas 03.02 to 05.05.23
18/05/2023 180523 CLARE G004 155.57 0.00 165.57 4121 100 155.57 CCIN expenses

339 -155.57 CCIN expenses

6000 100 155.57 CCIN expenses
18/05/2023 180523A CLARE G004 74.26 0.00 7426 4121 100 74.26 CCIN confernece expenses

339 -74.26 CCIN confernece expenses

6000 100 74.26 CCIN confemece expenses
09/05/2023 1934581 HIGH SPEED Ho02 20.00 4.00 2400 4120 100 20.00 Food hygiene Alisha Dale

09/05/2023 1934586 HIGH SPEED Hoo2 20.00 4.00 24.00 4120 100 20.00 Food hygiene Dan Amos
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Creditors for Month No 2 Order by Supplier Alc

Nominal Ledger Analysis

Invoice Date  Invoice Number Ref No Supplier Alc Name Supplier A/c Code Net Value VAT Invoice Total A/C  Centre Amount Analysis Description
01/05/2023 010523 HP H022 8.32 1.67 9.99 4280 100 8.32 Printer Ink - D Smith
26/05/2023 107361 JAIV Jo10 12.48 2.50 14.98 4341 110 12.48 Smoothie cups - coronation
338 -12.48 Smoothie cups - coronation
6000 110 12.48 Smoothie cups - coronation
01/05/2023  250423A JOLLY Jo12 625.00 0.00 625.00 4240 100 625.00 Turf 2nd payment
320 -625.00 Turf 2nd payment
6000 100 625.00 Turf 2nd payment
31/05/2023 LGC 858 LOW GRANGE LO06 30.00 0.00 30.00 4999 100 30.00 Room hire 17.05.23
04/05/2023 3587613 MAKRO M010 312.40 19.46 331.86 4341 110 312.40 Food stock Coronation
338 -312.40 Food stock Coronation
6000 110 312.40 Food stock Coronation
11/05/2023 3588463 MAKRO M010 260.24 5.65 265.89 4435 120 260.24 Food stock SLS
17/05/2023 170523 NALC NO02 13.33 267 16.00 4120 100 13.33 Training K Minza
17/05/2023 170523A NALC NO02 13.33 2.67 16.00 4120 100 13.33 Training K Minza
05/05/2023 292546 POST P001 85.00 0.00 85.00 4380 110 85.00 Gift cards - Coronation
338 -85.00 Gift cards - Coronation
6000 110 85.00 Gift cards - Coronation
12/05/2023 120523 ROBERTS Ro09 90.00 0.00 90.00 4435 120 90.00 Chicken
16/056/2023 160523 ROBERTS R0O09 90.00 0.00 90.00 4435 120 90.00 Chicken
19/05/2023 77285 RECOGNITION R020 54.48 10.90 65.38 4110 100 54.48 Name badges
01/05/2023 0652 STONEHOUSE S001 28.00 5.60 33.60 4191 100 28.00 Payroll May 23
16/05/2023 7886 SCOTT 5076 335.00 67.00 402.00 4390 110 335.00 Snow Blobe Dec 23
04/05/2023 170857331 GuUzI 5088 50.24 10.08 60.32 4240 100 50.24 Reflective tape
02/05/2023 020523 WELBEING WO009 500.00 0.00 500.00 4250 100 500.00 Funding Feb F & GP
01/05/2023 010523 XERQ X001 33.00 6.60 39.60 4191 100 33.00 Old payoll May 23

TOTAL INVOICES  33,472.20 647.70  34,119.90 33,472.20




15/06/2023

12:18

Billingham Town Council Current Year

PURCHASE DAYBOOK

Page 285

User: DEE

Creditors for Month No 2

Order by Supplier Alc

Nominal Ledger Analysis

Invoice Date  Invoice Number Ref No Supplier A/c Name Supplier A/c Code Net Value VAT Invoice Total A/C  Centre Amount Analysis Description
23/05/2023 3670667 DYNO D016 165.00 33.00 198.00 4240 100 165.00 Unblocl drain
09/05/2023 SM28031 RIALTAS R0O03 670.99 134.21 805.20 4141 100 670.99 Annual support 23/24
TOTAL INVOICES 835.99 167.21 1,003.20 835.99
VAT ANALYSISCODE S @ 20.00% 835.99 167.21 1,003.20
TOTALS 835.99 167.21 1,003.20




Date: 14/06/2023

Time 11:34

A 23

Billingham Cafe

Cashbook 1

Current Bank Alc

Page: 4
User: DEE
For Month No: 1

Payments for Month 1

Date

01/04/2023
01/04/2023
01/04/2023
01/04/2023
01/04/2023
02/04/2023
03/04/2023
03/04/2023
03/04/2023
04/04/2023
04/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
10/04/2023
10/04/2023
11/04/2023
12/04/2023
13/04/2023
14/04/2023
14/04/2023
15/04/2023
16/04/2023
17/04/2023
17/04/2023
17/04/2023
17/04/2023
17/04/2023
17/04/2023
17/04/2023
17/04/2023
17/04/2023
18/04/2023
18/04/2023
18/04/2023
18/04/2023
20/04/2023
20/04/2023
20/04/2023
20/04/2023
20/04/2023

Payee Name

Aldi stores

Aldi stores

Aldi stores

Aldi stores

Aldi stores

Asda

Asda

Cafe Vinchi

Asda

Aldi stores

Asda

Aldi stores

Asda

Euro cash register limited
Makro Ltd

Amazon

Bads Business Limited
Aammus collection Ltd
WowBoxMe

Sweet Addicts Ltd

Cool Products International Lt

Smarty

J & B Recycling
Aldi stores

Asda

Asda

lceland

Asda

Iceland

Aldi stores
Firstcall Food Ltd
Cafe Vinchi

SBC

TV Licensing
Gbix it

Firstcall Food Ltd
Firstcall Food Ltd
Daisy Communications Ltd
Nesbits

Asda

Asda

Firstcall Food Ltd
Firstcall Food Ltd
Iceland

Asda

hmre

HMRC

HMRC

Reference £ Total Amnt

£ Creditors

TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
SO
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
DD
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
BACS
BACS
BACS
TRANSFER
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
BACS
BACS
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
BACS
BACS
BACS

11.41
14.51
1122
115.31
23.13
7.98
8.59
108.00
10.30
25.09
2.30
24 47
4.60
69.94
16.78
20.64
20.99
15.99
29.99
30.49
89.99
20.00
29.79
19.66
4.15
5.89
8.00
6.00
1.65
10.28
182.01
112.80
567.84
159.00
60.00
151.38
279.04
36.94
209.70
32.74
3.90
239.98
83.65
4.00
5.45
849.69
849.69
-849.69

Nominal Ledger

£ VAT

0.28
0.43
3.85
18.00
0.92
0.41
11.66
2.80
3.44
3.50
5.00

15.00

4.96
0.41

0.46

10.00

20.26
6.16
34.95
0.41
0.33
1.80
5.10

Alc Centre

4100
4100
4100
4100
4100
4100
4100
4181
4100
4100
4100
4100
4100
4180
4110
4100
4100
4100
4100
4100
4180
4140
4125
4100
4100
4100
4100
4100
4100
4100
4100
4100
4125
4125
4140
4100
4100
4140
4110
4100
4100
4100
4100
4100
4100
105
105
105

£ Amount

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

11.41
14.23
11.22
114.88
19.28
7.98
8.59
90.00
10.30
2417
230
24.08
4.60
58.28
13.98
17.20
17.49
15.99
24.99
30.49
74.99
20.00
24.83
19.25
415
5.43
8.00
6.00
1.65
10.28
182.01
112.80
567.84
159.00
50.00
1561.38
258.78
30.78
174.75
32.33
3.57
238.18
78.55
4.00
545
849.69
849.69
-849.69

Transaction Detail

Food stock

Food stock

Food stock

Food stock

Food stock

Food stock

Food stock
Machine rental april 23
Food stock

Food stock

Food stock

Food stock

Food stock

Cash drawer

Blue roll
Chocolate bars
Chocolate bars
Crisps

Chocolate bars
Biscuits

Water filter cartridge
Mobile data April 23
Recycling april 23
Food stock

Food stock

Food stock

Food stock

Food stock

Food stock

Food stock

Food stock

Coffee

Trade waste 2324
License 2324
Broadband april 23
Food stock

Food stock
Telephone april 23
Cleaning stock
Food stock

Food stock

Food stock

Food stock

Food stock

Food stock

VAT Jan - Mar 23
Vat Jan-Mar 23
Entered twice

Continued on Page 5



Date: 14/06/2023 Billingham Cafe

Time 11:34 Cashbook 1

Current Bank Alc

Page: 5
User: DEE

For Month No: 1

Payments for Month 1

Nominal Ledger

Date Payee Name Reference £ Total Amnt £ Creditors E£VAT A/c Centre £ Amount Transaction Detail
27/04/2023 Firstcall Food Ltd BACS 17.10 4100 100 17.10 Food stock
27/04/12023  Firsteglf Fasckjrd BACS 205.46 8.40 4100 100 197.06 Food stock

Total Payments for Month 39 cF 87 158.53 I%o e 2T




Date: 14/06/2023 Billingham Cafe

Time 11:27 /77 /qj 23 Cashbook 1

Current Bank Alc

Page: 171
User: DEE
For Month No: 2

Payments for Month 2

Nominal Ledger

Date Pavee Name Reference £ Total Amnt £ Creditors EVAT Alc Centre £ Amount Transaction Detail
02/05/2023 Cafe Vinchi SO 108.00 18.00 4181 100 90.00 Machine rental May 23
03/05/2023 Aldi stores TRANSFER 41.10 0.55 4100 100 40.55 Food stock
04/05/2023 Aldi stores TRANSFER 22.39 0.12 4100 100 22.27 Food stock
04/05/2023 Aammus Collection Lid TRANSFER 32.98 4100 100 32.98 Crisps
04/05/2023 WowBoxMe BACS 33.95 566 4100 100 28.29 Biscuits
04/05/2023 Amazon TRANSFER 34.58 576 4100 100 28.82 Chocolate bars
04/05/2023 h2buk Ltd TRANSFER 20.73 3.46 4100 100 17.27 Chocolate bars
06/05/2023 Asda TRANSFER 5.40 0.05 4100 100 5.35 Food stock
08/05/2023 Aldi stores TRANSFER 13.30 4100 100 13.30 Food stock
09/05/2023 Roberts family butchers TRANSFER 36.00 4100 100 36.00 Food stock
09/05/2023 Robherts family butchers TRANSFER 15.44 4100 100 15.44 Food stock
09/05/2023 Asda TRANSFER 17.32 0.05 4100 100 17.27 Food stock
09/05/2023 Asda TRANSFER 10.70 4100 100 10.70 Food stock
09/05/2023 Gbix it BACS 63.00 10.50 4140 100 52.50 Broadband May 23
08/05/2023 Daisy Communications Ltd BACS 45.94 7.66 4140 100 38.28 Phone May 23
09/05/2023 Firstcall Food Ltd BACS 17.10 4100 100 17.10 Food stock
09/05/2023 Cafe Vinchi BACS 112.80 4100 100 112.80 Coffee
10/05/2023 Aldi stores TRANSFER 2466 0.55 4100 100 2411 Food stock
10/05/2023 Smarty TRANSFER 20.00 4140 100 20.00 Mobile data May 23
11/05/2023 Aldi stores TRANSFER 9.38 4100 100 9.38 Food stock
12/05/2023 Aldi stores TRANSFER 21.01 4100 100 21.01 Food stock
15/05/2023 Firstcall Food Ltd BACS 70.29 4100 100 .70.29 Food stock
15/05/2023 Firsteall Food Ltd BACS 69.67 1.37 4100 100 68.30 Food stock
15/056/2023 Rollershield Ltd BACS 144.00 2400 4125 100 120.00 Callout to shutter front door
16/05/2023 Aldi stores TRANSFER 14.38 4100 100 14.38 Food stock
16/05/2023 Firstcall Food Ltd BACS 17.10 4100 100 17.10 Food stock
17/05/2023 Aldi stores TRANSFER 11.39 0.77 4100 100 10.62 Food stock
17/05/2023 Town & Country Butchers TRANSFER 36.89 4100 100 36.89 294-309-483
17/05/2023 Nesbits BACS 141.24 23.54 4110 100 117.70 Cleaning products
17/05/2023 Firstcall Food Ltd BACS 200.96 1273 4100 100 188.23 Food stock
18/05/2023 Aldi stores TRANSFER 17.59 4100 100 17.59 Food stock
19/05/2023 Town & Country Butchers TRANSFER 36.58 4100 100 36.58 294-309-483
19/05/2023 Amazon TRANSFER 26.00 4.33 4110 100 21.67 Hand wash
19/05/2023 Makro Ltd TRANSFER 36.61 2.85 4100 100 33.76 Food stock
19/05/2023 J&B Recycling DD 221.78 36.96 4125 100 184.82 Recycling May 23 & bin
22/05/2023 Aldi stores TRANSFER 11.96 4100 100 11.96 Food stock
22/05/2023 Town & Country Butchers TRANSFER 31.40 4100 100 31.40 294-309-483
23/05/2023 Aldi stores TRANSFER 10.20 4100 100 10.20 Food stock
24/05/2023 Firstcall Food Ltd BACS 15.30 4100 100 15.30 Food stock
24/05/2023 Country Valley Foods Ltd BACS 139.61 4100 100 139.61 Food stock
24/05/2023 Country Valley Foods Ltd BACS 271.10 24,01 4100 100 247.09 Food stock
25/05/2023 Aldi stores TRANSFER 22.76 4100 100 22.76 Food stock
25/05/2023 Amazon TRANSFER 9.91 1.65 4180 100 8.26 Mop head
25/05/2023 Amazon TRANSFER 47.73 7.96 4180 100 39.77 Mop heads
26/05/2023 JMB Global Lid TRANSFER 12.00 2.00 4110 100 10.00 Food boxes
30/05/2023 Aldi stores TRANSFER 45.43 0.22 4100 100 45.21 Food stock

— Continued on Page 172
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BILLINGHAM TOWN COUNCIL

STAFFING COSTS

April 2023

Payee

Amount

BACS

Staffing Team
salaries, HM
Revenue & Customs
and Teesside
Pensions Fund

£17181.25

May 2023

Payee

Amount

BACS

Staffing Team
salaries, HM
Revenue & Customs
and Teesside
Pensions Fund

£17221.28




Aerolic €

Date: 14/06/2023 Billingham Town Council Current Year Page: 1
Time 16:17 Cashbook 1 User: DEE
7, / i 23
Lioyds Treasurers For Month No: 1
Receipts for Nionth 1 Nominal Ledger Analysis
Receipt Ref Name of Payer £ Amnt Received £ Debtors EVAT Alc Centre £Amount Transaction Detail
Balance Brought Fwd : 46,842.41 46,842.41
bacs Banked 03/04/2023 400.92
bacs CCLA Pub Int Dep Fund 400.92 1090 100 400.92 Interest April 23
bacs Banked 03/04/2023 -400.92
bacs CCLA -400.92 1080 100 -400.92 Incorrectly entered
bacs Banked 05/04/2023 422.84
bacs CCLA 422.84 1090 100 422.84 Interest March 23
bacs Banked 06/04/2023 331,720.00
bacs Stockton Borough Council 331,720.00 1077 105 23,509.00 Precept & LCTS grant 2324
1076 100 308,211.00 Precept & LCTS grant 2324
bacs Banked 11/04/2023 51.30
bacs Lloyds 51.30 1090 100 51.30 Bus bank Acc Int April 23
bacs Banked 11/04/2023 -51.30
bacs Lloyds -51.30 1090 100 -51.30 incorrectly entered
Total Receipts for Month 332,142.84 0.00 0.00 332,142.84
Cashbook Totals 378,985.25 0.00 0.00 378,985.25

Continued on Page 2




Date: 14/06/2023 Billingham Town Council Current Year

Time 16:18

MAY 22

Cashbook 1

Lloyds Treasurers

Page: 118
User: DEE

For Month No: 2

Receipts for Month 2

Nominal Ledger Analysis

Receipt Ref Name of Payer £ Amnt Received £ Debtors EVAT Alc Centre £Amount Transaction Detail
Balance Brought Fwd : 352,501.11 352,501.11
bacs Banked 03/05/2023 400.92
bacs CCLA Pub Int Dep Fund 400.92 1090 100 400.92 Interest April 23
deb Banked 05/05/2023 5.99
deb Amazon 5.99 1.00 4360 110 4.99 Coronation banner refund
338 4.99 Coronation banner refund
6001 110 -4.99 Coronation banner refund
fpi Banked 12/05/2023 52.50
Sales Recpts Page 35 52.50 52.50 100 Sales Recpts Page 35
BGC Banked 26/05/2023 4,322.58
BGC HMRC 4,322.58 105 4,322.58 Vat return Jan-Mar 23
Total Receipts for Month 4,781.99 52.50 1.00 4,728.49
Cashbook Totals 357,283.10 52.50 1.00 357,229.60

——

Continued on Page 119



Billingham Town Council Current Year

Bank - Cash and Investment Reconciliation as at 31 May 2023

Confirmed Bank & Investment Balances
Bank Statement Balances

31/05/2023  Lloyds Treasurers 306,689.40
31/05/2023  Lioyds Deposit 81,149.99
31/05/2023  Petty Cash 150.00

Other Cash & Bank Balances

Receipts not on Bank Statement

Closing Balance

All Cash & Bank Accounts

Lloyds Treasurers
2 Lloyds Deposit
3 Petty Cash
Other Cash & Bank Balances
Total Cash & Bank Balances

387,989.39

124,999.00
— e
512,988.39

0.00
e
512,988.39

—_——
306,689.40
81,149.99

150.00
124,9989.00
512,988.39



Date: 14/06/2023 Billingham Cafe Page 1
Time: 11:28 Bank Reconciliation Statement as at 31/05/2023 tiset DEE
for Cashbook 1 - Current Bank Alc
Bank Statement Account Name (s) Statement Date Page Balances
Current Bank Alc 31/05/2023 3612.78

3612.78
Unpresented Cheques (Minus) Amount
0.00

0.00

3.612.78

Receipts not Banked/Cleared {Plus)

0.00

0.00

o L

3.612.78

Balance per Cash Book is :- 3,612.78

Difference is :- 0.00
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14/06/2023 Billingham Cafe Page 1
11:27 Detailed Profit and Loss Account - Excluding Stock Movement
Month 2 Date 31/05/2023
Month Actual YTD Actual
Account Sales/Income
1000 Cafe Sales 5,026 7,896
1999 Other Income 1,000 4,305
Total Sales/Income 6,026 12,201
Account Indirect/Overhead Expenditure
4000 Café Staff Salary 3,469 6,619
4100 Stock Food/Drink 1,470 3,165
4110 Stock noen Food/Drink 149 338
4125 Cafe Running Costs 305 1,056
4140 Telephone & Broadband 111 212
4180 Equipment & Furnishings 48 181
4181 Machine Rental 90 180
4200 Square Costs 63 97
Total Indirect/Overhead Expenditure 5,704 11,848
Operating Profit 322 353

% Operating Profit 5.34% 2.89%



